Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №23 в микрорайоне №123

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	407600.47
	1228939.67
	77°27'11''
	13.72
	1-2

	2
	407603.45
	1228953.06
	65°32'26''
	6.21
	2-3

	3
	407606.02
	1228958.71
	39°40'04''
	0.53
	3-4

	4
	407606.43
	1228959.05
	152°52'54''
	4.17
	4-5

	5
	407602.72
	1228960.95
	242°48'43''
	8.23
	5-6

	6
	407598.96
	1228953.63
	266°00'39''
	13.51
	6-7

	7
	407598.02
	1228940.15
	348°54'54''
	2.50
	7-1

	Площадь
	0,0078.0000 га     78.37 кв.м.

	Периметр
	48.86 м.


